

## STAFF REPORT

## **City of Dripping Springs**

## **PO Box 384**

## 511 Mercer Street

**Dripping Springs, TX 78620** 

Submitted By: Emily Nelson, Dripping Springs Ranch Park Manager

Council Meeting Date: April 18, 2023

Agenda Item Wording: Approval of a Co-Sponsorship Agreement between the City of

**Dripping Springs and Pride of Dripping Springs for the Pride of** 

**Dripping Springs Festival on June 24, 2023.** 

**Agenda Item Requestor:** Juana Searcy: President, Pride of Dripping Springs

**Summary/Background:** Pride of Drippings Springs has requested a Co-Sponsorship Agreement

with the City of Dripping Springs for the Pride of Dripping Springs Festival on June 24, 2023. The application includes permission to hang a banner for the event at the Triangle. The applicant will display the city logo on promotional materials for the event. This is a paid, private rental

with a non-profit rate.

They have completed all the required steps for this Co-Sponsorship

Application.

**Board Recommendation:** The Dripping Springs Ranch Park Board recommends approving this Co-

Sponsorship Agreement.

**Recommended** Staff recommends approval of the 2023 Co-Sponsorship Agreement with

**Council Actions:** Pride of Dripping Springs.

**Attachments:** 2023 Co-Sponsorship Agreement – PODS

**Next Steps/Schedule:** Execute Agreement